
DIOCESE OF ALGOMA ANGLICAN CHURCH WOMEN BOARD as at January 8, 2025  

Patron: The Most Reverend Anne Germond 619 Wellington St. Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 2M6   

705-256-5061 # 27 anne.germond@dioceseofalgoma.com 

Chaplain: Reverend Catherine Murkin 2180 HWY 592, Box 160 Emsdale, ON P0A 1J0 2021-2024 

 705 636 7038 Cell 705 962 0174 catherine.a.murkin@gmail.com  

President: Emily Noble   365 Fourth Ave.   Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6C 4L9  2023-2025 

705-253-6106   jenoble@shaw.ca 

Vice President:  Barbara Garvin Box 1121, Haileybury, ON P0J 1K0   2023-2025 

705-622-1456  barbiegarvin@gmail.com 

Secretary: Sharon Boyuk 250 Birchdale Road, P.O. BOX 98, Emsdale, ON  P0A 1J0 

705-636-5009  risingsunep53@gmail.com  

Treasurer: Jacquie Howell 401 – 35 Dairy Lane Huntsville, ON P1H 2L8  2015-2024 

705-789-1987  36jacquie@gmail.com  

Associate Treasurer: Joy Stott 

Past President: : Janet Pike  612-355 Adelaide St.  Thunder Bay, ON P7A 7X3  2023-2025 
807-476-0044  Cell 807-627-1112  jepike@tbaytel.net 

Family Life: Joy Stott  22 Walter St., Apt. 104   Huntsville, ON P1H 1T3  2017-2024 

705-783 8288 (C) joystottacw@gmail.com  

Comm./PR: Bonnie Perrier 621 Nicholetts Rd.  Murillo, ON P0T 2G0  2023-2027 

807-935-3036 Cell 807-629-3294  bperrier@tbaytel.net 

NEWSLETTER: algomaacw@gmail.com 

Social Action: May Seguin  99 Fairway Drive  Callander, ON P0H 1H0  2013-2024 

705-752-4937   vms99Fair@gmail.com 

Algoma - President 

Donna Komhyr   144 Willoughby St.  Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6B 3X1 

705-253-5521  donnakomhyr@gmail.com  

Muskoka – President 

Linda Smith   300 Falcon Rd  Huntsville, ON P1H 1N5 

705-783-0551   totallypampered1@bell.net   

Sudbury/Manitoulin - Coordinator 

Sherry Steeves-Beaudoin  459 Elm St.  Sudbury, ON P3C 1W4 

Cell: 249-878-7056 sherry.steeves.beaudoin@gmail.com  

Temiskaming – Contact 

May Seguin 

Thunder Bay/North Shore –President 

Janet Pike 
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